## 900236221 10/16/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDxHealth, Inc.		10/09/2012	CORPORATION:
MDxHealth, Inc.		10/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MDxHealth SA
Street Address:	AVENUE DE L'HOPITAL 11
Internal Address:	TOUR 5 GIGA
City:	Liege
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	4000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85539912	MDXHEALTH
Serial Number:	85540038	PREDICT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8772485100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9193216245

Email: neal@ti-law.com

Correspondent Name: Neal Wolgin

Address Line 1: PO Box 49309

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17073.003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0418

D & & E F O 0 8 F F 3 0 0 1 2

900236221

Address Line 1:	Neal Wolgin PO Box 49309 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Neal Wolgin	
Signature:		/nw/	
Date:		10/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=17073.003 Trademark assignment from US to MDxHealth SA - signed#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0419

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MDxHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MDX US"), is the owner of certain rights with respect to the following registered trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

Trademarks	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
MDxHealth (stylized)	85/539,912	February 10, 2012
PREDICT	85/540,038	February 10, 2012

WHEREAS, MDxHealth SA, a company (société anonyme) organized under the laws of Belgium ("MDX SA"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which MDX US has in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MDX US does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MDX SA its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business

·

symbolized by the Trademarks.

y: Jan Groen, PhD.

Chief Executive Officer MDxHealth, Inc.

Date

Mg/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0420

**RECORDED: 10/16/2012**